

CRL.M.P. No.23024/2012
In
R.P.(Crl.) No.245/2010 In Crl.A. No.811/2009

M.A. ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For permission)

Date : 01/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa M. George, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Shreeji Bhausar, Adv.
Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 8th April, 2016.

As a doubt has arisen with regard to filing of curative petition and the delineation in that regard, the Registry is directed to put a note whether any curative petition has been filed against the review order passed in the judgment in Criminal Appeal No.811 of 2009.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR

ARORA
Date: 2016.04.05
10:43:18 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master