

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. No.16154/2016 In
R.P. (Crl.) No.245/2010 In Crl.A. No.811/2009

M.A. ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa M. George, Adv.
Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, Adv.
Shirji, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the R.P.(Crl.) No.245 of 2010 along with
Crl.M.P. No.23204 of 2010 be listed before a three-Judge
Bench on 10th March, 2017.

The State shall file the translated copies of the
evidence and documents within eight weeks hence, as
undertaken by the learned counsel for the State, after
supplying a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the
petitioner.

In view of the order passed herein, Crl.M.P.
No.16154/2016 stands disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master