

À

ITEM 55

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Crl.) No.245/2010 In Crl.A. No.811/2009

M.A. ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission and office report)

Date : 10/03/2017 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa M. George, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Rastogi, Adv.

Shreeji Bhasuar, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Mukundan A.P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the week commencing  
17 th

April, 2017, to comply with the order dated 21 st  
November,

2016.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master