

ITEM NO. 53

COURT NO.2 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(Crl.) No. 245/2010 In Crl.A. No. 811/2009

M.A. ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.

Mr. Yash Sampat, Adv.

Mr. T.K. Samantray, Adv.

Mr. Amit Masih, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Vijaya Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that he has got the documents to file in this Court. The compilation of the documents has already been served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the documents be filed in the Registry. If the petitioner

wants further documents to be filed by the State and indicates the

same to the State, the learned counsel for the State submits that

the same shall be filed, if available.

List the matter in the second week of August, 2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master