

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(Cr1.) No. 245/2010 In Cr1.A. No. 811/2009

M.A. ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa M. George, Adv.
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.
Ms. Ninny S. Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Shreeji Bhavsar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amartya K., Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukundan, Adv.
Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matter after Diwali Vacation.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file written
submissions.(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR