

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(CrI.) No. 245/2010 In CrI.A. No. 811/2009

M.A. ANTONY @ ANTAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

[CrI.M.P.No.23024/2014 in R.P.(CrI.)No.245/2010 in
CrI.A.No.811/2009]

WITH

R.P.(CrI.) No. 308/2011 In CrI.A. No 379/2009 (II-A)
[CrI.M.P.No.10225/2015 in R.P.(CrI.)No.308/2011 in
CrI.A.No.379/2009]

Date : 05-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Adv.
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ashita Arora, Adv.
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Srikumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Rudrakshi Deo, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Saaduzzaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. N. Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matters tomorrow (06.12.2018) as part heard matters
at 2.00 pm.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR